Attachment B

Amendment One

Of
Grant Contract GG1238993

Harlinsdale Farm




COF Contract
#2012-0040A

AMENDMENT ONE
OF GRANT CONTRACT GG1238803

This Grant Contract Amendment is made and entered by and between the State of Tennesses,
Department of Environment and Conservation, Tennessee Historical Commission, hereinafter referred to
as the “State” and City of Franklin, Rereinafter referred to as the “Grantee ™ It is mutually understood and
agreed by and between said, undersigned contracting parties that the subject Grant Contract is hereby
amended as follows:

Grant Contract section A2 is deleted in its entirely and replaced with the following:

#A2  New Text ~ The Grantee will install a new roof and gutters on the Harlin Hayes House at
Harlinsdale Farm in the City of Franklin,

Grant Contract section C.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Gt New Text -Maxdimum Liabllity. Inno event shall'the maximum lability of the State under this
Grant Contract exceed sixty thousand dollars ($60,000.00) The Grant Budget, attached and
incorporated hereto as Attachment 1, shalt constitute the maximurny amount due the Grantee for
all service and Grantee obligations hereunder. The Grant Budget line-items includs, but are not
limited to, all applivable taxes, fees, overhead, and all other direct and indirect costs incurred or fo
be incurred by the Grantee.

Grant Contract Attachmentt, pages 1 and 2 are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following
new.

Attachment 1 pages, 1 and 2.

Reguired Approvals. The State is not bound by this Amendment untit itis signed by the contract parties
and approved by appropriate officials in accordance with applicable Tennessee laws and regulations
{depending upon the specifics of this contract, sald officials may include, but are not limited to, the
Commissioner of Finance and Administration, the Commissioner of Human Resources, and the
Comptroller of the Treasury).

Amendment Effective Date. The revisions set forth herein shall be effective July 1, 2012, All other terms
and conditions of this Grant Contract not expressly amended hereln shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

CITY OF FRANKLIN:

GRANTEE SIGNATURE ' DATE

DR, KEN MOORE, MAYOR (above)}



ATTEST:

ERIC 8. Stuckey, CITY ADMINISTRATOR

Approved as to form:

Kristen L. Corn, Staff Attorney

TENNESSEE HISTORICAL CONMISSION:

£, Patrick Mcintyre Jr,, Executive Director DATE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION:
Robert J. Martineay, Jr., Commissioner DATE



ATTACHMENT 1
Page 1

GRANT BUDGET

City of Fraoklin, Harlin Hayes House roof and gutters

The grant budget line-item amounts below shall be applicable only fo expense incurred during the following

Applicable Period: | BEGIN: May 15, 2012 | END: September 30, 2012
o3 Gy EXPENSE OBJECT LINE-TEM CATEGORY | GRANT GRANTEE TOTAL PROJECT
Linpsdtatn : git CONTRACT MATCH
Raforsnoe
1.2 Salaries, Benefiis & Taxes .00 o000 000
415 | professional Fee, Grant & Award * 60,000.00 40,000.00 100,000.00

58.7. 8 | Suppliss, Telephone, Poslage & Shipping,

890 Oecupancy, Equipment Rental & Maintenancs,
Printing & Publications 0.00 0.00 000
14, 1% Travel, Conferences & Meetings o.00 0.00 0.06
ks Interest * 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 Insurgnce 000 Q.00 0.00
@ Specific Assistancs To Individuals .00 LAY .00
" Depreciation 0.00 0.00 000
" Other Non-Personnel * 0.00 0.00 0.00
% | Capital Purchase ° 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 inditect Cost 0.00 4.00 G.00
24 i-Kind Expense 000 0.00 .00

1 Grantes Matlch Requirement (for any amount of the
reguired Grantee Mateh that is nol specifically
delinegted by budget line-items above) ¢.00 G.00 G.00

ks
k24

GRAND TOTAL §0,000.00 40,000.00 100,000.00

! Fach axpense objpd fine-flers shall be defined by the Departiment of Finance and Administration Pulicy 03, Uniform
Reporfing Requirements and Cost Allocation Flans for Subrecipients of Federal and State Grant Monles, Appendix 4.
{posted on the internet ab: Mipwww state nusflinance/actdocumentsipolioy3.pdi).

? Applicable detail follows this page i line-item is funded.
# A Grantes Match Requirement is detalled by this Grant Budget, and the maximurn tatal amount reimbursable by the Stale

pursuent to this Grant Contract, as detailed by the "Grant Contract” column above, shall be reduced by the amount of any
Grantes failure to meat the Match Requirement,



ATTACHMENT 1

Page 2
GRANT BUDGEY LINE-ITEM DETAIL:
PROFESSHONAL FEE, GRANT & AWARD AMOUNT
Mew roof B4, 00000
{atters 36,060.00
TOTAL 100,000.00







